RKT RKS RKSR
TROFFER AND INDUSTRIAL STRIPLIGHT RETROFIT KITS
C O L U M B I A  L I G H T I N G  E N E R G Y  S O L U T I O N S
32
Reuse existing housing
Reuse existing
shielding
Reflector insert to

*Assumes fixtures on 8' × 10' centers.
76 COLUMBIA LIGHTING ENERGY SOLUTIONS R K T ,  R K S ,  R K S R  »  R E T R O F I T  K I T S
RKT ORDERING GUIDE EXAMPLE RK T24-232-EU
RKT
SIZE
22 2’ × 2’
24 2’ × 4’
OPTIONS
GTS Hi-Lo Control, Single Circuit Toggle
Switch (used for Step Dimming Ballast)
(Required when no ballast is supplied)
IS8 Instant Start T8 Sockets
PS8 Programmed Start T8 Sockets
NO. OF LAMPS IN
CROSS SECTION
2 Two
3 Three
LAMP TYPE
17 2', T8: 17 Watt
32 4', T8: 32, 30, 28
or 25 Watt
BALLAST
ELW Electronic T8, Instant Start, 0.77 Ballast Factor
E Electronic T8, Instant Start, 0.88 Ballast Factor
E104 Electronic T8, Instant Start, 1.04 Ballast Factor
EHL Electronic T8, Instant Start, 1.18 Ballast Factor
ESD Electronic T8, Step Dimming, Programmed Start, 0.88 Ballast Factor
EP Electronic T8, Programmed Start, 0.88 Ballast Factor
3ELW 3-Lamp Electronic T8, Instant Start, 0.77 Ballast Factor
3E 3-Lamp Electronic T8, Instant Start, 0.88 Ballast Factor
3EHL 3-Lamp Electronic T8, Instant Start, 1.04 Ballast Factor
3EP 3-Lamp Electronic T8, Programmed Start, 0.88 Ballast Factor
Blank No Ballast supplied (Please specify socket type under options)
–
MODEL
RKT Retrofit
Kit Lens
Troffer
–
REFLECTOR TYPE
GW Gloss White, 91%
Reflective
M4R Enhanced Specular
Aluminum, 95%
Reflective
– U –
RKS/RKSR ORDERING GUIDE EXAMPLE RKSR8-232-GW-4EU
SIZE
4 4'
8 8'
BALLAST
ELW 1 or 2-Lamp, Electronic T8, Instant Start, 0.77 Ballast Factor
E 1 or 2-Lamp, Electronic T8, Instant Start, 0.88 Ballast Factor
EHL 1 or 2-Lamp, Electronic T8, Instant Start, 1.18 Ballast Factor
ESD 1 or 2-Lamp, Electronic T8, Step Dimming, Programmed Start,
0.88 Ballast Factor
EP 1 or 2-Lamp, Electronic T8, Programmed Start, 0.88 Ballast
Factor or Electronic T5HO, 1.0 Ballast Factor
4ELW 4-Lamp, Electronic T8, Instant Start, 0.77 Ballast Factor
4E 4-Lamp, Electronic T8, Instant Start, 0.88 Ballast Factor
4EHL 4-Lamp, Electronic T8, Instant Start, 1.18 Ballast Factor
4EP 4-Lamp, Electronic T8, Programmed Start, 0.88 Ballast Factor or
Electronic T5HO, 1.0 Ballast Factor
Blank No Ballast Supplied (Please specify socket type under options)
VOLTAGE
U 120V-277V
OPTIONS
(Required when no ballast is
supplied.)
IS8 Instant Start T8 Sockets
PS8 Programmed Start T8 Sockets
PS5 Programmed Start T5 Sockets
NO. OF LAMPS IN
CROSS SECTION
1 One
2 Two
LAMP TYPE
32 4', T8: 32, 30, 28
or 25 Watt
54 4', T5HO: 54 or
51 Watt
–
MODEL
RKS Retrofit Kit
Strip Type
Fixtures
RKSR Retrofit Kit
Industrial
Reflector
Type
– –
VOLTAGE
U 120V-277V
ANNUAL ENERGY COST COMPARISON (PER LIGHTING FIXTURE)*
EXISTING 2' × 4' T12 VS RKT24
Replacing a typical 3-lamp T12 2 × 4 lens
troffer with a 2-lamp T8 RKT24 retrofit kit
saves over half the energy with a minimal
reduction in lumens.  Even larger energy
savings can be obtained by lower the
light levels to meet today’s ASHRAE 90.1
standards.
ENERGY SAVINGS
$60.00
$50.00
$40.00
$30.00
$20.00
$10.00
$0.00
$50.40
4-L T12
(144W)
$40.25
3-L T12
(115W)
$18.55

HLT8
81
RKSR8 4-L
T8
*Based on 3,500 operating hours per year and energy cost of
$0.10/kWh.
REFLECTOR TYPE
(RKSR ONLY)
GW Gloss White, 91%
Reflective
M4R Enhanced Specular
Aluminum, 95%
Reflective
– U
ACCESSORIES (ORDER SEPARATELY)
RKF32T8830 T8 32 Watt Lamps, FO830, 85CRI, 3000K,
order in case quantity only (25)
RKF32T8835 T8 32 Watt Lamps, FO835, 85CRI, 3500K,
order in case quantity only (25)
RKF32T8841 T8 32 Watt Lamps, FO841, 85CRI, 4100K,
order in case quantity only (25)
RKF17T8830 T8 17 Watt Lamps, FO830, 85CRI, 3000K,
order in case quantity only (25)
RKF17T8835 T8 17 Watt Lamps, FO835, 85CRI, 3500K,
order in case quantity only (25)
RKF17T8841 T8 17 Watt Lamps, FO841, 85CRI, 4100K,
order in case quantity only (25)
ACCESSORIES (ORDER SEPARATELY)
RKF32T8830 T8 32 Watt Lamps, FO830, 85CRI, 3000K,
order in case quantity only (25)
RKF32T8835 T8 32 Watt Lamps, FO835, 85CRI, 3500K,
order in case quantity only (25)
RKF32T8841 T8 32 Watt Lamps, FO841, 85CRI, 4100K,
order in case quantity only (25)
RKF54T5835 T5HO 54 Watt Lamps, F5835, 85CRI, 3500K,
order in case quantity only (40)
RKF54T5841 T5HO 54 Watt Lamps, F5841, 85CRI, 4100K,
order in case quantity only (40)
CO1051 1/11
ALERA LIGHTING
ARCHITECTURAL AREA LIGHTING